

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 15098

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in CRLR No.
2235/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JEETA RAM

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv. Mr. Rajnish Gupta, Adv. Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Mishra, Adv. Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.
-------------------	---

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

This Court has heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. The Court does not find any merits in the special leave petition and therefore, the petition is liable to be dismissed. However, having regard to the facts of the case notice deserves to be issued only on the question of sentence.

Hence, issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition confined to question of sentence.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master